BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203			
Petitioner:			
COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPANY			
V.			
Respondent:			
PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR			
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket No.:	37491 38286
Name:	Laurence E. Garrett, Esq.		00100
Address:	2 North Nevada Ave.		
	Colorado Springs, CO 80903		
Phone Number:	(719) 520-4295		
Attorney Reg. #:			

## **ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL**

**THESE MATTERS** have not been scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals. On July 22, 2002, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeals The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

## **Division of Property Tax File No.: PT328**

Category: State Assessed Property Type: Public Utility

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2000 and 2001 actual value of the subject property.

## **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on these matters.

**DATED and MAILED** this 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2002.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

n & Har

Karen E. Hart

Baumbach Xuna Q

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

July 24, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Penny S. Brunell



Docket Number: 37491, 38286



CE JUL 22 PM 1: 12

July 19, 2002

Diane M. DeVries Administrator for the Board Department of Local Affairs Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Suite 315 Denver, CO 80203

> RE: Wyoming Interstate Company, Ltd. v. Property Tax Administrator (Docket Nos. 35361(1999), 37492(2000) and 38287(2001)

Colorado Interstate Gas Company v. Property Tax Administrator (Docket Nos. 35360(1999), 37491(2000) and 38286(2001)

Dear Ms. DeVries:

This will confirm our telephone conversation on July 18, 2002, in which I advised you that Wyoming Interstate Company, Ltd. and Colorado Interstate Gas Company hereby withdraws their appeals in the above-referenced docketed matters.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 719.520.4295 or e-mail <u>laurence.garrett@elpaso.com</u>.

Sincerely, Jameny F. Amett

cc: Larry A. Williams, Esq.

EÅ.

PN 1:

Mary E. Huddleston, Property Tax Administrator

El Paso Corporation Two North Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903 PO Box 1087 Colorado Springs, CO 80944 tel 719.520.4295 fax 719.520.4848